Last Mountain Co-operative Limited

PO Box 70 Raymore, Saskatchewan S0A 3J0 306-746-2019 – Administration 306-746-4434 – Fax <u>gm@lastmountain.crs</u> <u>www.lastmountainco-op.crs</u>



August 29, 2022

To: Last Mountain Co-operative Limited Membership

Employment Opportunities now available @ Last Mountain Co-op.

Last Mountain Co-op is experiencing significant challenges with staffing levels across its various locations. As you may be aware, many organizations large and small, private and public, and urban and rural are needing to alter service offerings or temporarily close to the public as they work through these issues.

Last Mountain Co-op has experienced these extremes at other locations and now must also work through an extreme shortage of staffing at its Nokomis Agro location.

Management and the Board of Directors plans to continue the search for qualified staff to be able to provide the level of service equal to your expectations. Until correct staffing levels are restored, service offerings and business hours will be modified where needed. While some changes may be temporary in nature, there is a possibility that other changes may be implemented for a longer-term basis.

The Board of Directors and Last Mountain Coop management will explore all options available to ensure the companies viability and to maintain services that members have come to expect from Last Mountain Co-op.

Applications for employment at all Last Mountain Coop locations will be accepted. To apply for a position, please drop off your resume at your local Last Mountain Co-op location or forward to our Administration office at the following contacts.

Phone: 306-746-2019. Email: gm@lastmountain.crs

Ward Bruner General Manager